

**17.05.2022: xəbər**

### **Khazar University Vice Rector Visits Sweden within Erasmus+ ECAR Project**

The next seminar, entitled "The Role of the Rectors' Conference in the Development of the Higher Education System," began on May 16-20 as part of the Erasmus+ ECAR "Establishment of Rectors' Conference in Azerbaijan" project to which Khazar University is a partner. The seminar, hosted by the Royal University of Technology, one of Sweden's most prestigious universities, is dedicated to the establishment of a conference of rectors and the study of European experience in the development of higher education.

The seminar is attended by a representative of the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan, 3 rectors from 15 Azerbaijani universities, 20 vice-rectors for various fields, including Vlad Vernygora, Khazar University's Vice-Rector for International Relations, and other officials.

In the next days of the seminar, which is coordinated by Baku Business University and funded by the European Commission, the seminar will feature a presentation by Monica Steinel, Deputy Secretary General of the European University Association, on "Universities without Borders - Vision 2030".

### **Xəzər Universitetinin prorektoru Erasmus+ ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində İsveçdə səfərdə**

Xəzər Universitetinin tərəfdaş olduğu Erasmus+ ECAR "Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" layihəsi çərçivəsində 16-20 may tarixlərini əhatə edən "Ali təhsil sisteminin inkişafında rektorlar konfransının rolu" adlı növbəti seminara start verilmişdir. Rektorlar konfransının yaradılması və ali təhsilin inkişaf etdirilməsi üçün Avropa təcrübəsinin öyrənilməsinə həsr edilən seminara İsveçin nüfuzlu universitetlərindən biri olan Kral Texnologiya Universiteti ev sahibliyi edir. Seminarda Azərbaycan Respublikası Təhsil Nazirliyinin nümayəndəsi, 15 Azərbaycan universitetindən 3 rektor, 20 müxtəlif sahələr üzrə prorektor, o cümlədən Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru Vlad Vernygora və digər rəhbər şəxslər iştirak edirlər. Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinatoru olduğu və Avropa Komissiyası tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilən ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində keçirilən seminarın növbəti günlərində Avropa Universitetlər Birliyinin Baş katibinin müavini Monika Steinel'in "Sərhədsiz Universitetlər- 2030 gələcəyə baxış" mövzusunda təqdimatı baş tutacaqdır.



